PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: UCHIDA, Ichino.
HOME ADDRESS: 226 Powell St., Vancouver, B. C.
Pormerly of - Ocean Falls, B. C. REGISTRATION NUMBER 11363 SEX: Female AGE: 39
occupation: Janitor.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself of partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMFLOYER: Townsite Office, Ocean Falls, B. C.
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kyo.
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ** Same.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hatsuho (M).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Same.
AGEOFCHUDREN: 12.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None.
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None.
3., INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) ROBB. 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) NOBB.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) NOTE: 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) NOTE: 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) NOTE:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)

	CIVIM ON ANY, SUCH PROPERTY. CLAIM ON ANY, SUCH PROPERTY. CLAIM ON ANY, SUCH PROPERTY. CLAIM ON ANY, SUCH PROPERTY.
·əuon	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
NAL EFFECTS:	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
·euon (i	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid
. None.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID
	TYNDIORDS NAME AND ADDRESS: Mone. CARACTION AND DESCRIPTION: SEE POWELL SEE VANCOR LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: SEE POWELL SEE VANCOR LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: SEE POWELL SEE VANCOR LANGE FOR THE PROPERTY OCCUPIED.
	8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST. None

A STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

HEER BOOK TO THE

Modl

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

July 20/43. Full Name | // HIDA | Chix (Surname in Block Letters) 480 Jan. 29,1900 Male - Female Registration No. //343 Pormer Address Ocean Falls & P Date Evacuated 12/3/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Present Address Name of Wife Kyp # //495 Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Father Name of Mother Names of Children under 16 Hatels (=) feet 24/29 Registered with Custodian Jeo Our File No. //264 (yes or no) Requested By 1/. Scott Additional Information _

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 11264

January 17th, 1946.

RE: Ichtro UCHIDA, Meg. No. 11363

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area in British Volumbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

January 17th, 1946.

GBS:LBM

GBS:LBM

TRAILED STREET

January 17th, 1946

are lumine Otalible, Aug. Po. 12363

This file reveals no claims against the above person

The Abert Commany is correctled to be in accordance with the

Jacoby 19th, 1946. Electric

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No.11264

LIFE

January 17th, 1946.

Lehlro UCHIDA, Reg. No. 11363

The above, who made his declaration to the 'ustodian on OH AMALIE July 9th, 1942 and was evacuated on March 12th, 1942, declared no chattels belonging to him in the protected area.

This file reveals no specified articles owned by the above.

The sum of \$6.82 was recovered by us from the Provincial HONEYS Gollector, representing a refund of income tax on the wages RECEIVABLE: of the above for the first six months of 1941. This amount is his only credit balance with this office.

The above declared fourteen \$5.00 War Savings Certificates in WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES: his own possession. These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

On August 19th, 1942, he declared oil royalties in charge of SHARES: Yoshiichi YOSHIMOTO, agent for Cross Clifton & Co. These royalties were ogged by his gife Lyo. The shares were Liquidated for the sum of \$495.00, and this amount was remitted to him on September 4th, 1942, with a request that the cheque be handed to his wife. This cheque not acknowledged by either the wife or husbe

The Home Assurance Co. of Canada sent us a cheque in favour of ACCIDENT the above in the amount of \$88.67, representing the cash surrender POLICY of his policy No. 30071 with that company. This amount was remitted to UCHIDA on March 19th, 1945.

BANK ACCOUNT: The above declared a savings account in the sum of \$1350.00 in the Royal Bank of Canada. This account did not come under the control of the Custodian.

The above declared a policy No. 811270 with the Sun Life Assurance Co. in the sum of \$1000.00, in his own possession. This did not INSURANCE: come under the control of the Custodian.

> No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. January 17th, 1946. GBS: LBM

(Information supplied by Ins. Co.)

LIFE INSURANCE

Name Mr. Ichiro Uchida

Taskme 16 C.

File No. 11264

Reg. No. 1/363

Company The Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 811270

Premium - \$41.15

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month August

Day 1

REMARKS .

Collegent st 18143

Mr. Yoshiichi TOMIMOTO, #00515 Lilloost, B. C.

Dear Sire

Per ISSITTA Tentro

He understand that all stocks to the shount of \$328.00 in the rame of Srs. Eye UNITEA, were banded to you for liquidation, and you were the agent for bil Boyaltics, Cross Clirton C & Co. (B C) Ltd. He have been requested to sat you that you have done with the proceeds in this accountion.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Manager, Protection Dep't.

SA MINISTER

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

la Mile Ramoh, Hope, B. C., August 19, 1942

AUG 2 0 1942

Official Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Eastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. G.

Dear Sir:

I had oil stocks to the effect of \$328.00. On April 17, 1942, the stocks in my wife's name were turned over to Mr. Yoshiichi YOSHIMOTO; agent for Oil Royalties, CROSS CLIPTON C & CO (B C) LTD., residing at Lillocet, B. C., by my wife with instructions to sell them.

During July my wife advised me by wire that she had received no further information from Mr. Yoshimoto.

I beg to ask full information concerning the disposal of the stocks and to have any money due, if the stocks are sold, to be sent to my wife, Mrs. Kyo Uchida, 225 Powell St., Vancouver, B. C.

Trusting your full cooperation, I remain

Yours truly,

Schirs Hefrelie

11264 Ichiro Uchida

N. P. Green Manager, Protection Deptt.

NGE: MD

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Section

Date Sept. 1, 1942

REQUISITION FOR CHEQUE

To the Accountant:

Cheque is required as follows:

	CHANGE TO	AMOUNT	
Name: Mrs. Kyo UCHIDA, #11495 226 Powell Street	Mr. Yoshiichi YOSHIMOTO #00515	495 . 00	
Particulars: Honey required from Yoshiickii SOSHINORO covering sale of Oil Boyalties. See File 11263.			

Signed Fondon Lett

Cheque Issued No.

No. 4 ACCOUNT

11264

September 21, 19/2

Mr. Yoshiichi TOSHIMOTO, #00515 P. O. Box 98 Lillocet, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Res Mrs. Dro UCHIDA, \$11495

We thank you for your letter of August 28th enclosing cheque for \$495.00 due to Mrs. Kyo Uchida. We have forwarded this money to her and enclose our Receipt No. 537 herewith.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

WUF:ND Enclosure c/c to File 11263 Mr. Ichiro UCHIDA, #11363 14 Mile Ranch, Hope, B. C.

Dear Mr. Uchida:

of August 19th, we have been in touch with Mr. Yoshiichi YUSHIMOTO recarding the Oil Royalties owned by your wife, Mrs. Kyo UCHIDA. Mr. Yoshimoto sont the eneque to Mrs. Uchida at 126 Powell Street, but as the letter was unclaimed the cheque was forwarded to us. Rather than send the cheque again to 226 Powell Street as this was given as the last address of Mrs. Uchida, we are enclosing he emith, cheque for \$195.00 in favour of Mrs. Myo Uchida and we leave you to pass it on to your wife. Will you kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

OB:MPP

H. F. Oreen Protection Department.

METROPANTARA

File Was.: 3244 11269

November 27th, 1942

To FILE

From Mr. Alexander

Det Claim made by Mr. Tchiro
Uchida on behalf of his
wife, Kyo Uchida, for contain stocks said to be
walued in excess of \$3.0.

Our letter of Tovember 20th to Clifton C.
Cross & Company and of November 20th to Er. Yoshilehi
Toshimoto are written in error as payment has previously been made by Mr. Yoshimoto. Syldence indicating payment is receipt No. 537 dated August 31st. 1942
together with lotter dated September 4th to Er. Mehide,
headed with File No. 11264 but which in error had been
placed by the Filing Department on File 11263.

There are no claims on file against Er. Yoshiichi Toshimoto.

PPA: IP

(onen)

TASHME, via HOPE, B.C. March 8th 1:43

The Office of the Custodian,
The Royal Bank Building
Granville & Jastings Seect,
VANCOUVER BC.

EVICUITION SECTION
Rucid MAR 17 1943
File fis. 4/264
Ans.
Referred -- Rack

/ Gentlemen:-

Re: Refund of 1% Jones Tax

I Hereby make application for the refund of 1% of my income for the year 1941. The required informations are as follows:-

Name UCHIDA ICHIRO

Registration No. 11363

Former Address Ocean FALLS

Former Employer pacific mill Co
Ocean Falls BC

Thanking you for your kind attention to the above matter

I remain,
Yours very truly,

Ichiro Metida.

Department of the Secretary State.

Office of the Oustodian, 506 Royal Bank Brilding, Vancouver, B. C.

Department of the Secretary State.

Office of the Secretary State.

We enclose herewith cheque in favor of the above named assured in the amount of \$88.67, being Cash Surrender Value of

assured in the amount of \$88.67, being Cash Surrender Value of his policy, which refund is due him as he has carried the policy for ten years without lapse and no benefits being paid thereon.

We believe this payment must be referred to your office, and if approved, we would appreciate your forwarding it to our assured.

Thanking you in anticipation of your attention to this matter, we are,

Yours very truly,

Managing Director.

Enc. (Ck. \$88.67)

EVACUATION SECTION Recto Mill 25 May 1 April 1 April 1 April 2 Ap Neps of the Secretary of State Office by the Custodian Japanes Evacuation Section shar dir, Jile no. 11264. I received your letter of January 17, 1946 I received the repand arigin for the income lax 1/1941 ramounting 86.82 which was welloud my for the character when the you claimed than I declared than I have , al taking raccount of \$ 1950 (" Things to " 1800 -) I did not dellere such amount when I reported I positively claimed the sum of \$135. I think a error of 0/35 and to present there is no such amount for I have withdrawn in Flease investigate this mater and afet me know. Lyours truly. Letiro Mesido